31 May 2022

The Managing Director
Deputy General Manager
PakistanStock Exchange Limited,
Karachi.

The Director Enforcement
Enforcement & Monitoring Division
Securities & Exchange Commission of Pakistan
NIC Building, 63 Jinnah Avennue, Islamabad

Subject: Disclosure of Shares acquired under Section 109 of Securities Act, 2015

Dear Sir,

With reference to above, I have received four million shares as gift from my wife Hina Siraj Monnoo of Olympia Mills Limited which were transferred to my CDC account on 30 May,2022. The disclosures required under Securities Act 2015 and Listed Companies (Substantial Acquisition of Voting Shares & Takeovers) Regulations,2017 is as under:

Name	Siraj Sadiq Monnoo
Address	House 116/1, 30 th Street, Phase VI, Khyaban-e-Mohafiz, DHA Karachi.
CNIC Number	42201-3201218-9
Total Number of Existing shares & shareholding before gift	2,513,125 - 20.9%
Total Number of shares received as gift and Shareholding	6,513,125 - 54.27%
Mode of Acquisition	Gift Deed
Price per share paid, where paid	N/A

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

Siraj Sadiq Monhoo



DISCLOSURE FORM IN TERMS OF SECTION 110 OF THE SECURITIES ACT, 2015

Name of the Company	Olympia Mills Limited
Date of Report	31-05-2022
Address	H23/3, Landhi Industrial Area Karachi.
Contact Information	Mr Muhammad Ashraf Khan- Company Secretary

PART-A

It is notified pursuant to Section 110 of the Securities Act, 2015 that I Siraj Sadiq Monnoo have acquired on 30 May 2022 4,000,000 (four million) voting shares of Olympia Mills Ltd through gift from my wife Hina Siraj Monnoo. On account of this acquisition my total shareholding in the company is 6,513,125 shares which represents 54.28% of the total issued voting shares of the Company against my previous holding in the Company was 2,513,125 shares.

PART-B Particulars of the Acquirer

Name and address of the acquirer	Siraj Sadiq Monnoo House 116/1, 30 th Street, Phase VI, Khyaban-e-
	Mohafiz, DHA Karachi
CNIC Number	42201-3201218-9

PART-C

Particulars of person acting in concert (vide section 108(d) of the Act)

PART- D

Detail, if the acquirer/person acting in concert has representation on the board of directors of the target Company

Nil

raj Sadiq Monnoo Date: 31 May,2022

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Act, 2015, the company has duly caused this statement to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

